

## Margaret A. Kelley, M.D., F.A.C.O.G.

Secretary Bexar County Hospital District Board of Managers Margaret.Kelley@uhtx.com



Dr. Margaret A. Kelley joined the Bexar County Hospital District Board of Managers in 2020. She was nominated by Bexar County Judge Nelson Wolff.

Dr. Kelley is a board-certified obstetrician and gynecologist who received her undergraduate degree from Brown University, her medical degree from the Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University in Providence, R.I. She completed her OB-GYN residency at UT Health San Antonio in 2002. Since that time, she has practiced

in San Antonio at Southeast OB-GYN Associates with her father, Dr. Harmon Kelley. She was a 1990 Summa Cum Laude graduate of Winston Churchill High School in the Northeast Independent School District.

Dr. Kelley has served as President of the Texas Association of Obstetricians and Gynecologists, and as Chairman of Section V, District XI of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists. In 2007, as a Representative of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists she testified before the U.S. House Committee on Small Business' Subcommittee on Regulations, Trade and Healthcare's Hearing on "The Value of Health Information Technology to Solo and Small Medical Practices."

Dr. Kelley has served on many community boards. She has previously served as a Trustee for the Center for Healthcare Services, Mental Health Authority for Bexar County. In addition, she has served on Board of Directors of Methodist Healthcare Ministries, the Alamo Public Telecommunications Council, and the Texas Blood and Tissue Center. She has also served as a member of the Vestry of St. Luke's Episcopal Church.

Dr. Kelley has received many honors. She was honored in 2011 as "40 under 40" Rising Star by the San Antonio Business Journal. She is a 2012 Graduate of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists Robert Cefalo Leadership Institute. In 2019 Dr. Kelley was the recipient of the Outstanding Former Resident Award from the Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology at the UT Health San Antonio.

Dr. Kelley is a member of the San Antonio (TX) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated, where she has held several leadership positions. In addition, she is a member of Alpha Tau Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated and the Bexar County Medical Society.